PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3585278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOY RIDE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	09/21/2015
CHIA-WEN RUAN	09/21/2015
YI-TANG WEI	09/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPRO SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	1000 PAGE AVENUE	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8643202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)472-9153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505574464

Email: mingsaun@gmail.com

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CONNECTIONS, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3346 RAMONA STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10009-00004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HSIU-MING SAUNDERS	
SIGNATURE:	TURE: /Hsiu-Ming Saunders/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10009-00004_Assignment_recorded#page1.tif source=10009-00004 Assignment recorded#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036874 FRAME: 0717 503538651

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

- JOY RIDE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 - a corporation of Taiwan , business at

No. 20, Nan Kang 3rd Road, Nantou City, Nantou County, Taiwan

- 2. Chia-Wen RUAN
 - a citizen of Taiwan , residence at

No. 20, Nan Kang 3rd Road, Nantou City, Nantou County, Taiwan

- 3. Yi-Tang WEI
 - a citizen of Taiwan , residence at

No. 20, Nan Kang 3rd Road, Nantou City, Nantou County, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", sell and assign to

Ampro Systems Inc.

a corporation of U.S.A , business at

1000 Page Avenue Fremont, California 94538, U.S.A.

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

AIR CONDITION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF CONVERTING WASTE HEAT INTO ELECTRICITY

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Patent No.: US8,643,202B2 Issue Date: February 4, 2014

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to

PATENT REEL: 036874 FRAME: 0718 Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Nantou County, Taiwan

Sept. 21, 2015	La Des Galler
Date	Assignor Chia-Wen RUAN
	Chairman / JOY RIDE TECHNOLOGY
	CO., LTD.
Sept. 21, 2015	
Date	Assignor Chia-Wen RUAN
Sept. 21, 2015	快查堂
Date	Assignor Yi-Tang WEI
	yr tag wed

PATENT REEL: 036874 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 10/25/2015